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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on   Saturday 22nd September 2018

 - Masters 6 Stag Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Martin Williams TiptonHarM  A    18:50
  2 Chris Jordan LeicesterM  A    19:01
  3 Stephen Marks Rugby&NorM    19:25
  4 Ben Carrington TiptonHarM  B    20:09
  5 Scott Green OwlsAc   M    20:33
  6 C Collins BournvillM  A    20:36
  7 Matthew Stratford RedhillRRM  A    21:04
  8 Tony Roper Bristol&WM  A    21:06
  9 Gareth Briggs WolverhamM  A    21:27
 10 Robbie Campbell WorcesterM    21:45
 11 Tom Shepherd KetteringM    22:06
 12 Phillip Shaw MansfieldM    22:19
 13 Andrew Massey Nuneaton M    22:23
 14 Matthew Slater BournvillM  B    22:27
 15 Simon Calrow WolverhamM  B    22:32
 16 Laurence Heathcock(TiptonHarM C)    23:04

 17 Richard Howe LongEatonM    23:19
 18 Peter Bacon Solihull M    23:36
 19 wardt Derk Vander RushcliffM    23:43
 20 Kevin Lanckham BromsgrovM    23:53
 21 Stuart Craig Coventry M  A    23:56
 22 Haydn Jones ShrewsburM    23:59
 23 Wayne Broadbent SphinxAc M    24:18
 24 Phil Evans WolverhamM  C    24:30
 25 Myles Wilson DISQUALIFIED    24:32
 26 William Clapp HarborougM  A    24:51
 27 Piers Butler WolverhamM  D    25:22
 28 Andy Law SparkhillM  A    25:38
 29 Nick Bennett Coventry M  B    26:04
 30 John Kelley RedhillRRM  B    27:52
 31 Robert Mills SparkhillM  B    29:14
 32 David Heeley WestBrom M    31:03

 - Masters 6 Stag Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Richard White TiptonHarM  A    19:45    38:35  0
  2 Gordon Lee LeicesterM  A    19:48    38:49  0
  3 Daniel Williams Rugby&NorM    20:16    39:41  0
  4 Phillip Clamp TiptonHarM  B    21:06    41:15  0
  5 Richard Keep BournvillM  A    20:59    41:35 +  1
  6 Laurence Wicks OwlsAc   M    21:03    41:36 -  1
  7 Rob Cartwright WolverhamM  A    20:48    42:15 +  2
  8 Stephen Thompson KetteringM    21:15    43:21 +  3
  9 Andy Wetherill MansfieldM    21:11    43:30 +  3
 10 Wayne Stott RedhillRRM  A    22:30    43:34 -  3
 11 Hugh Davies WorcesterM    22:48    44:33 -  1
 12 Richard Bowles Bristol&WM  A    23:28    44:34 -  4
 13 Dave Norman WolverhamM  B    22:10    44:42 +  2
 14 Emerson CombstockCoventry M  A    21:03    44:59 +  7
 15 Michael Howard LongEatonM    23:00    46:19 +  2
 16 Ian Mackenzie BournvillM  B    24:20    46:47 -  2
 17 Simon Cole ShrewsburM    23:06    47:05 +  5
 18 Daniel Allen Solihull M    23:32    47:08  0
 19 Mark Fantom (TiptonHarM C)    24:21    47:25 -  3
 20 Steven Hargrave Nuneaton M    25:15    47:38 -  7
 21 Paul Collins BromsgrovM    23:50    47:43 -  1
 22 Dan Eccles WolverhamM  C    23:36    48:06 +  2

 23 Steve Parry RushcliffM    25:07    48:50 -  4
 24 David Maclean HarborougM  A    24:35    49:26 +  2
 25 Richard Field (TiptonHarM D)    25:27    49:59  0
 26 Mark Moran SphinxAc M    25:49    50:07 -  3
 27 Tahir Akhtar SparkhillM  A    26:14    51:52 +  1
 28 Peter Banks Coventry M  B    27:21    53:25 +  1
 29 Pete Reeves SparkhillM  B    26:15    55:29 +  2
 30 Mark Salter RedhillRRM  B    28:35    56:27  0
 31 Dominic Ashton WestBrom M    25:40    56:43 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Richard White TiptonHarM  A    19:45
  2 Gordon Lee LeicesterM  A    19:48
  3 Daniel Williams Rugby&NorM    20:16
  4 Rob Cartwright WolverhamM  A    20:48
  5 Richard Keep BournvillM  A    20:59
  6 Emerson Combstock Coventry M  A    21:03
  7 Laurence Wicks OwlsAc   M    21:03
  8 Phillip Clamp TiptonHarM  B    21:06
  9 Andy Wetherill MansfieldM    21:11
 10 Stephen Thompson KetteringM    21:15

 - Masters 6 Stag Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Mark Johnson LeicesterM  A    19:27    58:16 +  1
  2 Oz Ellis TiptonHarM  A    19:44    58:19 -  1
  3 Simon Douglas Rugby&NorM    20:46  1:00:27  0
  4 Kevin Morris BournvillM  A    20:26  1:02:01 +  1
  5 Daniel Brazier WolverhamM  A    20:02  1:02:17 +  2
  6 Paul Rogers TiptonHarM  B    21:44  1:02:59 -  2
  7 Nick Bott OwlsAc   M    22:34  1:04:10 -  1
  8 Phil West KetteringM    21:08  1:04:29  0
  9 Adam Fairfield MansfieldM    21:44  1:05:14  0
 10 Peter Mcnally RedhillRRM  A    22:10  1:05:44  0
 11 Chris Harle WorcesterM    22:42  1:07:15  0
 12 Jonathan Goodland Bristol&WM  A    22:41  1:07:15  0
 13 James Bennett Coventry M  A    22:59  1:07:58 +  1
 14 Anthony Pinson WolverhamM  B    23:40  1:08:22 -  1
 15 Mark Lay LongEatonM    22:11  1:08:30  0
 16 Andrew Hoole BournvillM  B    23:19  1:10:06  0
 17 Ian Keyte BromsgrovM    23:28  1:11:11 +  4
 18 Stuart Whitehouse DISQUALIFIED    24:21  1:11:46 +  1
 19 A Glaister Nuneaton M    25:02  1:12:40 +  1
 20 Nick Martin Solihull M    25:43  1:12:51 -  2
 21 Ashley Atkinson WolverhamM  C    25:04  1:13:10 +  1
 22 Duncan Rose ShrewsburM    26:21  1:13:26 -  5

 23 Simon Dowling HarborougM  A    24:17  1:13:43 +  1
 24 Russell Tuffin RushcliffM    26:56  1:15:46 -  1
 25 Nicholas Gilkes SphinxAc M    26:00  1:16:07 +  1
 26 James Hannon SparkhillM  A    25:59  1:17:51 +  1
 27 George Cunningham(TiptonHarM D)   28:09  1:18:08 -  2
 28 Charles Fentiman SparkhillM  B    25:56  1:21:25 +  1
 29 Garry Flude Coventry M  B    29:15  1:22:40 -  1
 30 Dave Jones WestBrom M    27:24  1:24:07 +  1
 31 Michael Horn RedhillRRM  B    31:43  1:28:10 -  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Mark Johnson LeicesterM  A    19:27
  2 Oz Ellis TiptonHarM  A    19:44
  3 Daniel Brazier WolverhamM  A    20:02
  4 Kevin Morris BournvillM  A    20:26
  5 Simon Douglas Rugby&NorM    20:46
  6 Phil West KetteringM    21:08
  7 Adam Fairfield MansfieldM    21:44
  8 Paul Rogers TiptonHarM  B    21:44
  9 Peter Mcnally RedhillRRM  A    22:10
 10 Mark Lay LongEatonM    22:11
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on   Saturday 22nd September 2018

 - Masters 6 Stage Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ben Gamble TiptonHarM  A    19:09  1:17:28 +  1
  2 Ludovic Renou LeicesterM  A    19:20  1:17:36 -  1
  3 Matthew Carroll Rugby&NorM    21:51  1:22:18  0
  4 Grant Whigham BournvillM  A    21:58  1:23:59  0
  5 Jason Corns WolverhamM  A    21:44  1:24:01  0
  6 Clark Woodhall TiptonHarM  B    21:36  1:24:35  0
  7 Andrew Clawson KetteringM    23:12  1:27:41 +  1
  8 Paul Newton RedhillRRM  A    22:04  1:27:48 +  2
  9 Rich Doyle OwlsAc   M    23:47  1:27:57 -  2
 10 Stuart Whysall MansfieldM    23:01  1:28:15 -  1
 11 Tim White Bristol&WM  A    22:23  1:29:38 +  1
 12 Peter Eccleston Coventry M  A    22:43  1:30:41 +  1
 13 Michael Widdowson LongEatonM    22:51  1:31:21 +  2
 14 Keith Carter WolverhamM  B    23:46  1:32:08  0
 15 David Pound WorcesterM    24:59  1:32:14 -  4
 16 Andrew Wheeler BournvillM  B    23:29  1:33:35  0
 17 Karl Fletcher (TiptonHarM C)    23:32  1:35:18 +  1
 18 Peter Hawcroft BromsgrovM    26:10  1:37:21 -  1
 19 C Hamerhodges Nuneaton M    25:50  1:38:30  0
 20 Steve King HarborougM  A    25:11  1:38:54 +  3
 21 Jeremy Guard Solihull M    27:14  1:40:05 -  1
 22 David West SphinxAc M    26:16  1:42:23 +  3

 23 David Sweet RushcliffM    26:45  1:42:31 +  1
 24 Steven Hopkins WolverhamM  C    29:59  1:43:09 -  3
 25 Edward O’neill SparkhillM  A    25:57  1:43:48 +  1
 26 Paul Dolan (TiptonHarM D)    26:47  1:44:55 +  1
 27 Martin Slevin Coventry M  B    25:17  1:47:57 +  2
 28 Anthony Edwards SparkhillM  B    28:08  1:49:33  0
 29 Stephen Coley WestBrom M    30:07  1:54:14 +  1
 30 Gary Manson RedhillRRM  B    28:00  1:56:10 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Ben Gamble TiptonHarM  A    19:09
  2 Ludovic Renou LeicesterM  A    19:20
  3 Clark Woodhall TiptonHarM  B    21:36
  4 Jason Corns WolverhamM  A    21:44
  5 Matthew Carroll Rugby&NorM    21:51
  6 Grant Whigham BournvillM  A    21:58
  7 Paul Newton RedhillRRM  A    22:04
  8 Tim White Bristol&WM  A    22:23
  9 Peter Eccleston Coventry M  A    22:43
 10 Michael Widdowson LongEatonM    22:51

 - Masters 6 Stage Stage 5 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Karl Welborn TiptonHarM  A    19:01  1:36:29  0
  2 Matthew Poynton LeicesterM  A    20:03  1:37:39  0
  3 Vincent Carroll Rugby&NorM    22:31  1:44:49  0
  4 Roger Grand WolverhamM  A    21:24  1:45:25 +  1
  5 Stephen Forcer BournvillM  A    21:41  1:45:40 -  1
  6 Andrew Henderson TiptonHarM  B    22:29  1:47:04  0
  7 Martin Allinson KetteringM    21:36  1:49:17  0
  8 Simon Nash RedhillRRM  A    21:44  1:49:32  0
  9 Chris O’neill OwlsAc   M    22:37  1:50:34  0
 10 David Bedwell Bristol&WM  A    24:05  1:53:43 +  1
 11 Darren Salisbury WorcesterM    21:36  1:53:50 +  4
 12 Andrew Dickenson LongEatonM    22:38  1:53:59 +  1
 13 Simon Clarke Coventry M  A    23:44  1:54:25 -  1
 14 Mark Burr MansfieldM    27:21  1:55:36 -  4
 15 Mark Homer WolverhamM  B    23:34  1:55:42 -  1
 16 Stewart Bond BournvillM  B    23:42  1:57:17  0
 17 Andy Acha (TiptonHarM C)    23:33  1:58:51  0
 18 Dean Hartshorne BromsgrovM    22:45  2:00:06  0
 19 Nicholas Wilson Nuneaton M    26:10  2:04:40  0
 20 Paul Lloyd Solihull M    25:10  2:05:15 +  1
 21 Danny Mcintyre RushcliffM    24:25  2:06:56 +  2

 22 Rick Brown HarborougM  A    28:08  2:07:02 -  2
 23 David Aberton SphinxAc M    26:17  2:08:40 -  1
 24 John Goulding SparkhillM  A    26:54  2:10:42 +  1
 25 Andy Bentley (TiptonHarM D)    27:33  2:12:28 +  1
 26 Ian Cresswell WolverhamM  C    30:56  2:14:05 -  2
 27 Martin Millicheap SparkhillM  B    31:05  2:20:38 +  1
 28 Daniel Floyd WestBrom M    26:53  2:21:07 +  1
 29 Michael StephensonRedhillRRM  B    25:54  2:22:04 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 5:
  1 Karl Welborn TiptonHarM  A    19:01
  2 Matthew Poynton LeicesterM  A    20:03
  3 Roger Grand WolverhamM  A    21:24
  4 Martin Allinson KetteringM    21:36
  5 Darren Salisbury WorcesterM    21:36
  6 Stephen Forcer BournvillM  A    21:41
  7 Simon Nash RedhillRRM  A    21:44
  8 Andrew Henderson TiptonHarM  B    22:29
  9 Vincent Carroll Rugby&NorM    22:31
 10 Chris O’neill OwlsAc   M    22:37

 - Masters 6 Stage Stage 6 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Gary Whitehouse TiptonHarM  A    19:49  1:56:18  0
  2 Mark Powell LeicesterM  A    19:36  1:57:15  0
  3 David Ball Rugby&NorM    20:39  2:05:28  0
  4 Ben Pilsbury WolverhamM  A    20:50  2:06:15  0
  5 John Mckeon BournvillM  A    22:19  2:07:59  0
  6 Dean Hill TiptonHarM  B    21:28  2:08:32  0
  7 Phil Brigden KetteringM    21:23  2:10:40  0
  8 Leigh Stubbs RedhillRRM  A    21:38  2:11:10  0
  9 Craig Twig OwlsAc   M    21:10  2:11:44  0
 10 Philip Parry Bristol&WM  A    21:08  2:14:51  0
 11 Robert Jones WorcesterM    21:41  2:15:31  0
 12 Timothy Baggs LongEatonM    22:19  2:16:18  0
 13 Howard Andersen Coventry M  A    24:28  2:18:53  0
 14 Robert Edwards WolverhamM  B    25:14  2:20:56 +  1
 15 Dave Powner BournvillM  B    24:40  2:21:57 +  1
 16 Stephen Davies MansfieldM    27:14  2:22:50 -  2
 17 Robert Sedgley (TiptonHarM C)    24:51  2:23:42  0
 18 Eric Fowler Nuneaton M    22:09  2:26:49 +  1
 19 Jonathan Hullis RushcliffM    20:43  2:27:39 +  2
 20 Richard Horne Solihull M    26:18  2:31:33  0

 21 Ian Southwell HarborougM  A    26:16  2:33:18 +  1
 22 Anthony Obrien SphinxAc M    25:48  2:34:28 +  1
 23 Grahame Hygate SparkhillM  A    26:51  2:37:33 +  1
 24 Fred Smith WolverhamM  C    28:47  2:42:52 +  2
 25 Pete Donnelly WestBrom M    27:50  2:48:57 +  3
 26 Craig Hinks SparkhillM  B    32:08  2:52:46 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 6:
  1 Mark Powell LeicesterM  A    19:36
  2 Gary Whitehouse TiptonHarM  A    19:49
  3 David Ball Rugby&NorM    20:39
  4 Jonathan Hullis RushcliffM    20:43
  5 Ben Pilsbury WolverhamM  A    20:50
  6 Philip Parry Bristol&WM  A    21:08
  7 Craig Twig OwlsAc   M    21:10
  8 Phil Brigden KetteringM    21:23
  9 Dean Hill TiptonHarM  B    21:28
 10 Leigh Stubbs RedhillRRM  A    21:38
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Midland Counties Road Relays
at Sutton Park on   Saturday 22nd September 2018

Masters 6 Stage — Team Results — Final

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Tipton Harriers  ‘A’  1:56:18
1 Martin Williams (1) 18:50 2 Richard White (1) 19:45
3 Oz Ellis (2) 19:44 4 Ben Gamble (1) 19:09
5 Karl Welborn (1) 19:01 6 Gary Whitehouse (1) 19:49

  2 Leicester Coritanian Ac  ‘A’  1:57:15
1 Chris Jordan (2) 19:01 2 Gordon Lee (2) 19:48
3 Mark Johnson (1) 19:27 4 Ludovic Renou (2) 19:20
5 Matthew Poynton (2) 20:03 6 Mark Powell (2) 19:36

  3 Rugby & Northampton Ac  2:05:28
1 Stephen Marks (3) 19:25 2 Daniel Williams (3) 20:16
3 Simon Douglas (3) 20:46 4 Matthew Carroll (3) 21:51
5 Vincent Carroll (3) 22:31 6 David Ball (3) 20:39

  4 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘A’  2:06:15
1 Gareth Briggs (9) 21:27 2 Rob Cartwright (7) 20:48
3 Daniel Brazier (5) 20:02 4 Jason Corns (5) 21:44
5 Roger Grand (4) 21:24 6 Ben Pilsbury (4) 20:50

  5 Bournville Harriers  ‘A’  2:07:59
1 C Collins (6) 20:36 2 Richard Keep (5) 20:59
3 Kevin Morris (4) 20:26 4 Grant Whigham (4) 21:58
5 Stephen Forcer (5) 21:41 6 John Mckeon (5) 22:19

  6 Tipton Harriers  ‘B’  2:08:32
1 Ben Carrington (4) 20:09 2 Phillip Clamp (4) 21:06
3 Paul Rogers (6) 21:44 4 Clark Woodhall (6) 21:36
5 Andrew Henderson (6) 22:29 6 Dean Hill (6) 21:28

  7 Kettering Town Harriers  2:10:40
1 Tom Shepherd (11) 22:06 2 Stephen Thompson (8) 21:15
3 Phil West (8) 21:08 4 Andrew Clawson (7) 23:12
5 Martin Allinson (7) 21:36 6 Phil Brigden (7) 21:23

  8 Redhill Road Runners  ‘A’  2:11:10
1 Matthew Stratford (7) 21:04 2 Wayne Stott (10) 22:30
3 Peter Mcnally (10) 22:10 4 Paul Newton (8) 22:04
5 Simon Nash (8) 21:44 6 Leigh Stubbs (8) 21:38

  9 Owls Ac  2:11:44
1 Scott Green (5) 20:33 2 Laurence Wicks (6) 21:03
3 Nick Bott (7) 22:34 4 Rich Doyle (9) 23:47
5 Chris O’neill (9) 22:37 6 Craig Twig (9) 21:10

 10 Bristol & West Ac  ‘A’  2:14:51
1 Tony Roper (8) 21:06 2 Richard Bowles (12) 23:28
3 Jonathan Goodland (12) 22:41 4 Tim White (11) 22:23
5 David Bedwell (10) 24:05 6 Philip Parry (10) 21:08

 11 Worcester Ac  2:15:31
1 Robbie Campbell (10) 21:45 2 Hugh Davies (11) 22:48
3 Chris Harle (11) 22:42 4 David Pound (15) 24:59
5 Darren Salisbury (11) 21:36 6 Robert Jones (11) 21:41

 12 Long Eaton RC  2:16:18
1 Richard Howe (17) 23:19 2 Michael Howard (15) 23:00
3 Mark Lay (15) 22:11 4 Michael Widdowson (13) 22:51
5 Andrew Dickenson (12) 22:38 6 Timothy Baggs (12) 22:19

 13 Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘A’  2:18:53
1 Stuart Craig (21) 23:56 2 Emerson Combstock (14) 21:03
3 James Bennett (13) 22:59 4 Peter Eccleston (12) 22:43
5 Simon Clarke (13) 23:44 6 Howard Andersen (13) 24:28

 14 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘B’  2:20:56
1 Simon Calrow (15) 22:32 2 Dave Norman (13) 22:10
3 Anthony Pinson (14) 23:40 4 Keith Carter (14) 23:46
5 Mark Homer (15) 23:34 6 Robert Edwards (14) 25:14

 15 Bournville Harriers  ‘B’  2:21:57
1 Matthew Slater (14) 22:27 2 Ian Mackenzie (16) 24:20
3 Andrew Hoole (16) 23:19 4 Andrew Wheeler (16) 23:29
5 Stewart Bond (16) 23:42 6 Dave Powner (15) 24:40

 16 Mansfield Harriers  2:22:50
1 Phillip Shaw (12) 22:19 2 Andy Wetherill (9) 21:11
3 Adam Fairfield (9) 21:44 4 Stuart Whysall (10) 23:01
5 Mark Burr (14) 27:21 6 Stephen Davies (16) 27:14

 17 Nuneaton Harriers  2:26:49
1 Andrew Massey (13) 22:23 2 Steven Hargrave (20) 25:15
3 A Glaister (19) 25:02 4 C Hamerhodges (19) 25:50
5 Nicholas Wilson (19) 26:10 6 Eric Fowler (18) 22:09

 18 Rushcliffe Ac  2:27:39
1 wardt Derk Vander (19) 23:43 2 Steve Parry (23) 25:07
3 Russell Tuffin (24) 26:56 4 David Sweet (23) 26:45
5 Danny Mcintyre (21) 24:25 6 Jonathan Hullis (19) 20:43

 19 Solihull & Small Heath AC  2:31:33
1 Peter Bacon (18) 23:36 2 Daniel Allen (18) 23:32
3 Nick Martin (20) 25:43 4 Jeremy Guard (21) 27:14
5 Paul Lloyd (20) 25:10 6 Richard Horne (20) 26:18

 20 Harborough Ac  ‘A’  2:33:18
1 William Clapp (26) 24:51 2 David Maclean (24) 24:35
3 Simon Dowling (23) 24:17 4 Steve King (20) 25:11
5 Rick Brown (22) 28:08 6 Ian Southwell (21) 26:16

 21 Sphinx Ac  2:34:28
1 Wayne Broadbent (23) 24:18 2 Mark Moran (26) 25:49
3 Nicholas Gilkes (25) 26:00 4 David West (22) 26:16
5 David Aberton (23) 26:17 6 Anthony Obrien (22) 25:48

 22 Sparkhill Harriers  ‘A’  2:37:33
1 Andy Law (28) 25:38 2 Tahir Akhtar (27) 26:14
3 James Hannon (26) 25:59 4 Edward O’neill (25) 25:57
5 John Goulding (24) 26:54 6 Grahame Hygate (23) 26:51

 23 Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘C’  2:42:52
1 Phil Evans (24) 24:30 2 Dan Eccles (22) 23:36
3 Ashley Atkinson (21) 25:04 4 Steven Hopkins (24) 29:59
5 Ian Cresswell (26) 30:56 6 Fred Smith (24) 28:47

 24 West Bromwich Harriers  2:48:57
1 David Heeley (32) 31:03 2 Dominic Ashton (31) 25:40
3 Dave Jones (30) 27:24 4 Stephen Coley (29) 30:07
5 Daniel Floyd (28) 26:53 6 Pete Donnelly (25) 27:50

 25 Sparkhill Harriers  ‘B’  2:52:46
1 Robert Mills (31) 29:14 2 Pete Reeves (29) 26:15
3 Charles Fentiman (28) 25:56 4 Anthony Edwards (28) 28:08
5 Martin Millicheap (27) 31:05 6 Craig Hinks (26) 32:08

Disqualified -
Tipton Harriers  ‘C’  2:23:42

1 Laurence Heathcock(16) 23:04 2 Mark Fantom (19) 24:21
3 DISQUALIFIED (18) 24:21 4 Karl Fletcher (17) 23:32
5 Andy Acha (17) 23:33 6 Robert Sedgley (17) 24:51
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Incomplete Teams:
Bromsgrove & Redditch

1 Kevin Lanckham (20) 23:53 2 Paul Collins (21) 23:50
3 Ian Keyte (17) 23:28 4 Peter Hawcroft (18) 26:10
5 Dean Hartshorne (18) 22:45

Tipton Harriers  ‘D’
1 DISQUALIFIED (25) 24:32 2 Richard Field (25) 25:27
3 George Cunningham(27) 28:09 4 Paul Dolan (26) 26:47
5 Andy Bentley (25) 27:33

Redhill Road Runners  ‘B’
1 John Kelley (30) 27:52 2 Mark Salter (30) 28:35
3 Michael Horn (31) 31:43 4 Gary Manson (30) 28:00
5 Michael Stephenson (29) 25:54

Coventry Godiva Harriers  ‘B’
1 Nick Bennett (29) 26:04 2 Peter Banks (28) 27:21
3 Garry Flude (29) 29:15 4 Martin Slevin (27) 25:17

Shrewsbury Ac
1 Haydn Jones (22) 23:59 2 Simon Cole (17) 23:06
3 Duncan Rose (22) 26:21

Wolverhampton & Bilston  ‘D’
1 Piers Butler (27) 25:22

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Martin Williams TiptonHarM A   18:50
  2 Karl Welborn TiptonHarM A   19:01
  = Chris Jordan LeicesterM A   19:01
  4 Ben Gamble TiptonHarM A   19:09
  5 Ludovic Renou LeicesterM A   19:20
  6 Stephen Marks Rugby&NorM    19:25
  7 Mark Johnson LeicesterM A   19:27
  8 Mark Powell LeicesterM A   19:36
  9 Oz Ellis TiptonHarM A   19:44
 10 Richard White TiptonHarM A   19:45
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